## 504999142 07/11/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5045890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTONIO ST. CLAIR LLOYD WILLIAMS	07/09/2018
DAVID K. BIEGELSEN	07/09/2018
DAVID MATHEW JOHNSON	07/09/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER INCORPORATED
Street Address:	3333 COYOTE HILL ROAD
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16032591

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (215) 567-2010

Email: RWILSON@CRBCP.COM
Correspondent Name: CAESAR RIVISE, PC
Address Line 1: 1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X1005/20078	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLIS B. RAMIREZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Ellis B. Ramirez/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

504999142

source=X100520078ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046527 FRAME: 0781

Attorney Docket No.: X1005/20078 Xerox Docket No.: 20171119US01

## ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the entitled <u>FOG DEVELOPMENT FOR DIGITAL OFFS</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed which Application:	SET PRINTING APPLICATIONS
<ul> <li>☑ is being executed concurrently herewith,</li> <li>☐ was first executed on</li> <li>☐ was filed on</li> <li>☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Appl</li> </ul>	
Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delaward assigns, and its legal representatives ("PARC"), invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s	s entitled to all rights in the Application and the
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hassign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exthe Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publications and publications and property rights under all present or future conventions of priority is claimed in the Application; and	clusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all ations obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and
<ul> <li>agree that PARC may apply for and receive all for agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by PARC; and</li> <li>authorize PARC to subsequently enter the Appendice of the papers.</li> </ul>	ue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to PARC preign Letters Patent thereon; one necessary or desirable in connection therewith plication Number on this Assignment, if not already 09-Jac-2018
Antonio St. Clair Lloyd WILLIAMS	DATE
Davig K. BIEGELSEN	911.18
David Mathew JOHNSON	9 JSL. 18 DATE 2 - JUL-16 DATE
	DATE